Join Zoom Meeting
https://us0bweb.zoom.us/j/89821348593?pwd=bWpsN2wzVzFYd3hOYURGTFJtNEVXdz09

STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

November 18, 2022

Initial

DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Meeting ID: 898 2134 8593

Passcode: 676448

7/1/2022
7/1/2022
716/2022
7/1/2022
6/1/2022
7/1/2022
7/1/2022
11/1/2019
7/1/2022
12/1/2016
7/1/2022
7/1/2022
7/1/2022
6/1/2022
7/1/2022
6/1/2022
7/1/2022
6/1/2022
7/1/2022
7/1/2022
6/1/2022
7/1/2022
3/1/2020

D-13468
D-13481
MD-1667
D-13450
D-13432
D-13484
D-13443
D-12931
D-13446
D-12294
D-13445
D-13465
D-13460
D-13342
D-13473
D-13440
D-13467
D-13439
D-13472
D-13441
D-13434
D-13449
D-13003

Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected(RECON)
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Conn.(RECON)
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected(RECON)

Kevin Ahlquist

Kercy Charles

Kyle Cleary

Lois Craig

Paula Edwards
Christopher Gardner
Christopher Gearhart
Irma Goyco-Burnhan
Sandra Griffin
William Kenney

Ean Lim

John Moore

Clara Ogbaa

Rocco Pagliarulo
Rosalind Payne
Wilfredo Rivera
Julio Ruiz

Claudette Sands
Leslie Schleipman
Patricia Stein

Marcie Tremaglio

Magdalena Valentine-Campos

Michael Vogt

165106
029962
234837
962595
445770
526129
054125
506868
049684
647961
543664
033831
545647
652790
401372
589059
164736
803892
653567
367908
528255
641819
056537

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health
and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be
held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide
statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant
elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election
be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89821348593?pwd=bWpsN2wzVzFYd3h0YURGTFJtNEVXdz09

STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD
November 18, 2022
Initial
DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS
CHANGE TO NON-SERVICE

2/1/2022 D-13369 Service-Connected Marisol Padin-Sanchez 508554
6/1/2019 D-12859 Service-Connected Mayra Holbrook 474046
8/1/2021 D-13268 Service-Connected Latefa Harvey 063922

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health
and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be
held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide
statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant

elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election
be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.



