STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

November 18, 2022 Initial DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89821348593?pwd=bWpsN2wzVzFYd3h0YURGTFJtNEVXdz09

Meeting ID: 898 2134 8593

Passcode: 676448

7/1/2022	D-13468	Service-Connected	Kevin Ahlquist	165106
7/1/2022	D-13481	Service-Connected	Kercy Charles	029962
7/6/2022	MD-1667	Service-Connected	Kyle Cleary	234837
7/1/2022	D-13450	Service-Connected	Lois Craig	962595
6/1/2022	D-13432	Service-Connected	Paula Edwards	445770
7/1/2022	D-13484	Non-Service Connected	Christopher Gardner	526129
7/1/2022	D-13443	Non-Service Connected	Christopher Gearhart	054125
11/1/2019	D-12931	Service-Connected(RECON)	Irma Goyco-Burnhan	506868
7/1/2022	D-13446	Non-Service Connected	Sandra Griffin	049684
12/1/2016	D-12294	Non-Service Conn.(RECON)	William Kenney	647961
7/1/2022	D-13445	Non-Service Connected	Ean Lim	543664
7/1/2022	D-13465	Service-Connected	John Moore	033831
7/1/2022	D-13460	Non-Service Connected	Clara Ogbaa	545647
6/1/2022	D-13342	Service-Connected	Rocco Pagliarulo	652790
7/1/2022	D-13473	Service-Connected	Rosalind Payne	401372
6/1/2022	D-13440	Service-Connected	Wilfredo Rivera	589059
7/1/2022	D-13467	Service-Connected	Julio Ruiz	164736
6/1/2022	D-13439	Non-Service Connected	Claudette Sands	803892
7/1/2022	D-13472	Non-Service Connected	Leslie Schleipman	653567
7/1/2022	D-13441	Non-Service Connected	Patricia Stein	367908
6/1/2022	D-13434	Service-Connected	Marcie Tremaglio	528255
7/1/2022	D-13449	Non-Service Connected	Magdalena Valentine-Campos	641819
3/1/2020	D-13003	Service-Connected(RECON)	Michael Vogt	056537

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.

STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

November 18, 2022 Initial

DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS CHANGE TO NON-SERVICE

2/1/2022	D-13369	Service-Connected	Marisol Padin-Sanchez	508554
6/1/2019	D-12859	Service-Connected	Mayra Holbrook	474046
8/1/2021	D-13268	Service-Connected	Latefa Harvey	063922

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.